OFFICE OF THE TRIPURA TRIBAL WELFARE RESIDENTIAL EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS SOCIETY.

GURKHABASTI :: AGARTALA :: WEST TRIPURA E-mail: ttwreis@gmail.com :: Phone no. : 0381-2311333

No. F.25-71/TW/REIS/III/2022-23/ 1042

Dated: 31/01/202:

ADMISSION NOTIFICATION

The Tripura Tribal Welfare Residential Educational Institutions Society (TTWREIS) is intending to fill up 218 nos: vacant seats for Class – III in 3 (three) Ashram Schools through Written Test during the academic session 2022-23.

In this regard applications in prescribed format are hereby invited from interested ST students/their guardians for admission of ST boys & girls students into Class-III in the following Ashram Schools under TTWREIS.

The application form will be available in the concerned schools. The interested candidates are required to submit the duly filled in application form along with Xerox copies of all required documents to the school from where the form has been collected and shall appear in the written test in the same school as per scheduled below:

SCHEDULE

Sl.	Name of School &	Vacancy			Date & time for	¥7
No.	Address	Boys	Girls	Total	Total Written Test Venue	venue
1.	Ashram School, Karbook, Gomati, Tripura.	30	29	59	22.02.2022 (Tuesday) (11:0 a.m. to 02:00p.m.)	Ashram School, Karbook, Gomati, Tripura.
2.	Radha Mohan Memorial Ashram School, Ambassa, Dhalai, Tripura.	48	55	103	24.02.2022 (Thursday) (11:0 a.m. to 02:00p.m.)	Radha Mohan Memorial Ashram School, Ambassa, Dhalai, Tripura.
3.	Ratan Moni Memorial Ashram School, Kanchanpur, North Tripura.	25	31	56	26.02.2022 (Saturday) (11:0 a.m. to 02:00p.m.)	Ratan Moni Memorial Ashram School, Kanchanpur, North Tripura.
Total:		103	115	218		

I.	Distribution & submission of prescribed application	01.02.2022 to 15.02.2022 (During school hours on all working days)	
II.	Publication of list of the selected candidates	19.03.2022 in the school notice board and website of Tribal Welfare Deptt.	
III.	Admission of the selected candidates	21.03.2022 to 31.03.2022 (During school hours on all working days)	

(S. Murasing)
Member Secretary,
Tripura Tribal Welfare Residential
Education Institutions Society